
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on January 25, 2008 I caused to be served, via email, a true 
and correct copy of the Direct Testimony of Cheryl Murray on behalf of the Committee of 
Consumer Services in Docket No. 07-035-93 to the following: 
  
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Bldg 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City UT   84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Bldg 
160 E 300 S 
Salt Lake City UT   84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Rick Anderson 
Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT   84101 
randerson@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq. 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
asandack@msn.com 
 
Ronald J. Day, CPA 
Central Valley Water Reclamation Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84119 
dayr@cvwrf.org 
 
 
 

Justin Lee Brown 
Daniel Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power  
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT   84111 
justin.brown@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
Dave Taylor 
Manager, Utah Regulatory Affairs 
Rocky Mountain Power  
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT   84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 
Gary Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City UT   84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 
 
Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
 

mailto:randerson@energystrat.com


Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parson Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ghk@pkplawyers.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_________________________ 
Kevin Hale 


